Pace Numbers For Friday, Saturday, & Sunday Available For Purchase At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Belmont 5/7/2015

"NA" means bad data

4F Speed

Late Speed (after 1/2 mile)
Combined (Hlghest is best)
40+ Days Layoff

81
75
73
70

53
48

99
84
87
106

95
131

97
91
86
84
84
60
60

43
57
54
53

36
72
55

103
86
86
81

80
66
64
63
52

59
48
49
59

77
80
107
104
107

NA
NA
NA
NA
107 50
100 114
80 117
80 136

NA
NA
NA
NA

81
59
60
76

48
79

41
48
40
37

19
33
15

62
34
34
39

57
46
70
66
59

NA
NA
NA
NA
56

114
98

116

Layoff

Layoff
Layoff

Layoff
Layoff

Layoff
Layoff

Layoff

Layoff

Race #

|Z|TARTY TO THE PARTY
DA WILDCAT GIRL
COAST OF SANGRIA
MY DONNA JEAN

STAR OF THE FOREST
MATCHING SKIES

[ 3 JBuSTED HANDLE
EDITH
DON'T BLAME HER
NEJMA

LIVE LOVE LAUGH
REGIFTING
SUSAN ELAINE

ElJUBILANT VISION
SKYE SARATOGA
ROCK N COZY
UNDERHILL DRIVE

MAGSAMELIA

FUNKY MUNKY FEVER
SCAT AWAY

DULCIFY

WRAITH

[5]sHELDON
MAKE A DECISION
MUTASAAWY
BELISARIUS (IRE)
SPECIAL OPS
ROMAN APPROVAL
POWERFUL INSTINCT
SPEEDING COMET

NA
NA
107
105
103
97
95
92

91
86
77

NA
108
95

85
82
7

NA
NA
113
92

79
78
74

89
76
71
71
69

NA
NA
54
77
93
52
76
51

7
57
96

NA
63
83

79
89
86

NA
NA
82
64

109
105
112

63
38
33
21
76

NA
NA
60
82
96
49
71

43

67
42
73

NA
71
78

64
71
63

NA
NA
95
56

87
83
86

52
14
4
-8
45

6

Layoff

Layoff

Layoff

SON OF DIXIE
SANDCAT

MONEY MACHINE
SLAN ABHAILE

COST AFFECTIVE
ROMAN OFFICER
HORATIO

DISTANT THOUGHTS

ALCOLITE

QUI C'EST MO
PECORINO

[7 JcavaL

Layoff
Layoff
Layoff

JAZZMINEGEM

IRISH SWEEPSTAKES
ETA CARINAE
DARNLEY BAY
EQUILATERAL

Layoff[ 8 JOCEAN TELEGRAPH

Layoff
Layoff
Layoff

Layoff

WEEKEND EXPRESS
GALLERY

BLAZING TRUTH
ZANDAR

FACE THE MUSIC
TAKEOVER TARGET

[9 JaMERICASPRINCESS

Layoff
Layoff

JAMAALAREE
STONELY HEART
OFFLEE GOOD
BOLD PRINT
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